
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

                             Local Government Engineering Department 
                             Office of the Executive Engineer 

                                District: Feni. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No-46.02.3000.000.07.001.18-955                                       Date: 09/05/2019 
e-Tender Notice No-30/2018-2019 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http;//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
works. Details are given below: 
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Package 
No 

Tend
er ID 
No. 

Description of Works Tender 
Security Last 
Submission 
(Date/Time) 

Tender 
Closing  & 
Opening 

(Date/ Time) 

0
1 

CIB-
Fen-W-
53 

3149
77 

Construction of 56m of RCC Girder Bridge over Kohua River on 
Guthuma- Parshuram Road at CH. 2000m Under Parshuram 
Upazila, District: Feni (Road ID No. 430513003) 

11-06-2019 
1.00 PM 

11-06-2019 
2.00 PM 

0
2 

GNP-
2/FENI/
DAG/18
-19/W-
370 

3149
59 

(a) Improvement of Mirerpool Bijoypur- Sayed Chairman bari Road 
Ch. 00-1612m ID No. 430255395 (b) Providing 255.00m Palisading 
Work (c) Construction of 1 No U-drain Culvert at Ch. 121m (d) 
Construction of 1 No 2x3.00mx3.50m RCC Box culvert at Ch. 0.00m 
under Dagonbhuiyan, Feni. 

11-06-2019 
1.00 PM 

11-06-2019 
2.00 PM 

0
3 

  
FEN/VR
RP/ 18-
19/W-
18 

3038
35 

1 Rehabilitation of Bower Pather Asroyan Project Road from Ch 
00m-875m PorshuramID430515045 2 Rehabilitation of Kawtali 
Village Road from Ch 600m-1560m Porshuram ID 430515054 3 
Rehabilitation of Parashuram Model School Road from Ch 00m-
970m Porshuram ID 430514020 

11-06-2019 
1.00 PM 

11-06-2019 
2.00 PM 

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off-line/hard copies will 
be accepted. 
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online 
through any registered Bank’s branches date up to 11/06/2019 at 12.00 Noon. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP held desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

(Md. Shah Alam Patwary) 
   Executive Engineer 

e-mail: xen.feni@lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No-46.02.3000.000.07.001.18-955/1(12)                                                          Date: 09/05/2019 
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action please to: 
01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon,Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. The Supereingtending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
03. The Supereingtending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla. 
04. The Project Director, CIB/GNP-2/VRRP, LGED, Agargaon,Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
05. The Editor, The Daily Kaler Kontho/The Daily Financial Express, Dhaka, with a request to publish the above 

Tender Notice limiting it within 3x6” in your widely circulated National Daily on or before 10/05/2019  for once 
only. 

06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ------------------------------------------------------, District: Feni. 
07. Notice Board. 
 

(Md. Shah Alam Patwary) 
   Executive Engineer 

e-mail: xen.feni@lged.gov.bd 
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